

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 409 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

RAJWANT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceeding in the trial
Court shall remain stayed.

Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om

rt Master

Court Master

Cou

